Toutes les offres devront être accompagnées d'une caution de soumission d'un montant de 2% délivrée par 
un établissement bancaire de 1er ordre agréé par le Ministère en charge des Finances ou compagnies 
d’assurances du montant prévisionnel soit : 

 Cent quatre-vingt-dix mille (190 000) francs CFA délivrée par un établissement bancaire de 1er 
ordre agréé par le Ministère en charge des Finances par le lot n° 1 ; 

 Cent quatre-vingt-dix mille (190 000) francs CFA délivrée par un établissement bancaire de 1er 
ordre agréé par le Ministère en charge des Finances par le lot n° 2 ; 

Une caution de soumission produite mais n'ayant aucun rapport avec la consultation concernée est 
considérée comme absente.

[...]

9 500 000  

9. CAUTIONNEMENT OF SUBMISSION  

All bids must be accompanied by a tender security deposit of 2%, issued by a leading banking institution 
approved by the Ministry of Finance or insurance companies, of the estimated amount, namely: 
 One hundred and ninety thousand (190,000) CFA francs, issued by a leading banking institution 

approved by the Ministry of Finance for Lot No. 1; 
 One hundred and ninety thousand (190,000) CFA francs, issued by a leading banking institution 

approved by the Ministry of Finance for Lot No. 2; 
A tender security deposit submitted but unrelated to the relevant consultation is considered absent. A tender 
security deposit submitted by a bidder during the bid opening session is inadmissible.